Illinois law.

Section 132.150  Intensive Outpatient Program

Components of this certification include:

a)	Demonstration of QMHP providing program supervision and oversight.

b)	Demonstration of ability to maintain a maximum client-to-staff ratio of four to one for children and adolescents and eight to one for adults. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	Demonstration that services are available a minimum of four hours per day, five days per week. 
